statutes, the Chief Justice determines that the petition 

contains at least five thousand (5,000) certified signatures.  
(2) In the case of referendum petitions enacting 
constitutional amendments, the Chief Justice determines 
that the petition contains at least seven thousand five 
hundred (7,500) certified signatures.  

(c) Recall Petitions  
The Chief Justice shall calculate the number of students in 
the Student Senator’s constituency based upon the twelfth 
(12th) class day enrollment figures for Texas A&M 
University College Station for the fall or spring academic